Because of propitious attitude to natural drugs contrary to earlier 

prejudice, some Catholic priests such as Okeke Obeta, Raymond Arazu and Martin Igboamalu have 

gone into herbal medical practice. There were only about a hundred orthodox doctors in Nsukka    

with a population size of one million, two hundred and twenty nine thousand, eight hundred and 

eleven (1,229,811) by the 2006 census (NPC, 2006). On the average, each doctor had up to twelve 

thousand, two hundred and ninety nine (12, 299) persons to attend to medically if need be. This 

bolstered up the practice of traditional medicine in Nsukka. 

Table 2. Census figures of each of the Local Government Areas in Nsukka as at 2006. 

Name Male Female Total 

Igbo Etiti 105,262 103,071 208,333